

COMMISSION ON CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 19, 2022

CONTACT: Michael Phillips

Public Information Officer Office: (702) 486-1139 Cell: (702) 596-2131

mphillips@nscb.state.nv.us

COMMISSION ON CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION APPROVES FOUR GRANT APPLICATIONS

LAS VEGAS and RENO, Nev. – The Commission on Construction Education approved four grant applications during its meeting on May 10, 2022. The Commission's meeting was conducted in compliance with Open Meeting Law requirements.

Commission on Construction Education, May 10, 2022 - Approved Grant Applications

1. Applicant: Associated General Contractors Las Vegas Chapter aka Nevada Contractors Association

Approved Program: Construction Career Day Program

Grant Approved: \$15,000

2. Applicant: Associated General Contractors Las Vegas Chapter aka Nevada Contractors Association

Approved Program: Construction Industry Employee Training Program

Grant Approved: \$74,600

3. Applicant: Board of Regents, Nevada System of Higher Education, obo University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Approved Program: Small Business Incubator Program

Grant Approved: \$38,495

4. Applicant: Northern Nevada Electric Joint Apprentice & Training Committee (NNEJATC)

Approved Program: Welding Program

Grant Approved: \$51,189.92

The purpose of the Commission is to review programs of education related to building construction and distribute grants from the Construction Education Account for qualified programs. (NRS 624.570) The Commission is interested in receiving grant applications that:

- Promote programs focused on reaching a diverse workforce, including women, minority populations, veterans, new immigrants and others.
- Support construction industry education programs in K-12 institutions.

Institutions and organizations who believe they have an educational program which may serve to further these goals are encouraged to submit a grant application. Grant applications and requirements for grant requests can be found on the Commission on Construction Education website:



COMMISSION ON CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION NEWS RELEASE

http://www.nscb.state.nv.us/Edu Comm main.html

###

The mission of the State of Nevada Commission on Construction Education is to improve the quality and integrity of the construction industry by awarding grants to organizations with innovative, creative and cost-effective educational programs that will help attract and retain a highly qualified workforce.

Follow the Nevada State Contractors Board on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.

NORTHERN NEVADA OFFICE: (775) 688-1141 - 5390 Kietzke Ln., #102, Reno, NV 89511 SOUTHERN NEVADA OFFICE: (702) 486-1100 - 8400 West Sunset Road, Suite 150, Las Vegas, NV 89113 (Please note new Southern Nevada address) www.nscb.nv.gov